
Peasekretär: Kauri Mitt 
 

Pärnumaa meistrivõistlused Paikusel 15.12.2018 

Kreeka-rooma maadlus 
2008 ja nooremad 

-25 kg  

1. Richard Böttker (Juhan) 

2. Kaspar Milvek (SKP) 

3. Mia Jessica Mölder (Leola) 

4. Koit Tõnismäe (Leo) 

5. Frank Antoni Rahu (Hammerlock) 

 

-29 kg 

1. Marten Mõtsnik (Hammerlock) 

2. Pert Nikolajev (SKP) 

3. Kalle Vaher (Martna) 

4. Mikkel Pajumäe (SKP) 

5. Oskar Perner (SKP) 

 

-34 kg 

1. Hendri Vesper (SKP) 

2. Romet Kutšernjuk (Leo) 

3. Rasmus Kuik (Juhan) 

4. Charli Takk (Leola) 

5. Tristjan Hansalu (LEO) 

6. Hugo Õunaid (Dünamo) 

7. Lauri Laev (Leola) 

8. Steven Kaplur (SKP) 

 

 

 

 

 

-38 kg  

1. Robin Heuer (Dünamo) 

2. Mattis Kangur (LEO) 

3. Han Oscar Sündema (Hammerlock) 

4. Ramon Uibo (Leo) 

5. Heino Lohk (SKP) 

6. Karl Markus Melnits (Leo) 

7. Sten-Martin Viidemaa (Leola) 

8. Argo Vispert (Martna) 

 

-48 kg 

1. Lukas Perner (SKP) 

2. Jarmo Danilov (Martna) 

3. Kaur Münter (Hammerlock) 

4. Gregor Hendrik Mölder (Leola) 

 

2005 ja nooremad 

-81 kg 

1. Renee Paatsi (Leo) 

2. Mairo Roosmaa (Leola) 

 

2003 ja nooremad 

-32 kg 

1. Kened Mägisalu (SKP) 

2. Markkus Maripuu (Leo) 

3. Kairon Saarmann (Leo) 

 

-40 kg 

1. Martin Feklistov (Hammerlock) 

2. Rasmus Tõnismäe (Leo) 

3. Rinat Mihhailov (Leo) 

 

-50 kg 

1.  Stefan Lauri Mölder 

 

-63 kg 

1. Raimond Uibo (Leo) 

2. Robin Uspenski (Dünamo) 

3. Kevin Uspenski (Dünamo) 

4. Martin Mägist (Leola) 

5. Stefan-Lauri Mölder (Leola) 

 

-79 kg 

1. Aron Aun (Juhan) 

2. Renee Paatsi (Leo) 

3. Günther Andreas Vaaro (Leo) 

4. Steven-Randel Süld (SKP) 

 

-111 kg 

1. Eerik Pank (Leola) 

2. Matthias Tuulik (Leo) 

3. Kaarel Kants (Martna) 

4. Keir Kaarel Kalf (Hammerlock) 

 

 

 

 



Peasekretär: Kauri Mitt 
 

Vabamaadlus 
2008 ja nooremad 

-24 kg  

1. Richard Böttker (Juhan) 

2. Kaspar Milvek (SKP) 

3. Mia-Jessica Mölder (Leola) 

4. Tristan Neeme (Leo) 

5. Artjom Kolobatski (Leo) 

6. Ats Orgma (Leo) 

7. Koit Tõnismäe (Leo) 

-37 kg 

1. Pert Nikolajev (SKP) 

2. Oskar Perner (SKP) 

3. Steven Kaplur (SKP) 

4. Mikkel Pajumäe (SKP) 

5. Timofei Ossipov (Leo) 

6. Mirko Kosenkranius (Leo) 

 

-40 kg 

1. Hendri Vesper (SKP) 

2. Lukas Perner (SKP) 

3. Heino Lohk (SKP) 

4. Charli Takk (Leola) 

 

 

2003 ja nooremad 

 

-43 kg 

1. Rasmus Tõnismäe (Leo) 

2. Kened Mägisalu (SKP) 

3. Andreas Niinemets (Leo) 

 

-50 kg  

1. Stefan Lauri Mölder (Leola) 

2. Marcus Eier (SKP) 

-67 kg 

1. Günter Andreas Vaaro (Leo) 

2. Ott Otterklau (Leo) 

 

-83 kg 

1. Aron Aun (Juhan) 

2. Matthias Tuulik (Leo) 

3. Steven-Randel Süld (SKP) 

 

 

Naistemaadlus 
-27 kg 

1. Mia-Jessica Mölder (Leola) 

2. Mirtel Seervald (Hammerlock) 

3. Loore-Liisa Böttker (Juhan) 

 

 

-44 kg 

1. Getter Tõnstrem (Juhan) 

2. Lisette Böttker (Juhan) 

3. Mirelle Juninen (Leo) 

4. Lisete Erik (SKP) 

 

 

-80 kg 

1. Sandra Plamus (Juhan) 

2. Nele Maripuu (Leo) 

3. Mirtel Nutov (Hammerlock) 

4. Mirjam Kask (Juhan) 

5. Janely Vutt (SKP) 

 

 

 

 


